
Starfish Group 
 
Blaine Michaelis, City Manager. San Dimas, BMichaelis@ci.san-dimas.ca.us  
Bob Russi, La Verne City Manager, brussi@cityoflaverne.org  
Curtis W. Morris, Mayor, San Dimas, lmllawcwm@aol.com  
Daniel R. Wilson, President, Western University of Health Sciences, president@western.edu  
Devorah Lieberman, President, University of La Verne, dlieberman@laverne.edu  
Don Kendrick, Mayer, La Verne, don@donkendrick.com  
Doran Barnes, Executive Director, Foothill Transit, dbarnes@foothilltransit.org  
David Reyno, Director of Government Relations, Foothill Transit, dreyno@foothilltransit.org  
Felice Loverso. CEO & President, Casa Colina, floverso@casacolina.org  
George L. Sparks, Administrator, Pomona Valley Transportation Authority, glspvta@gmail.com 
Javier Hernandez, Transportation Deputy, LA County Board of Supervisor Hilda Solis, jhernandez@bos.lacounty.gov 
Jeff Allred, President &  CEO, San Gabriel Valley Economic Partnership, jallred@sgvpartnership.org 
Kevin McDonald, Deputy Executive Director, Foothill Transit, kmcdonald@foothilltransit.org  
Larry Schroeder, Mayor, City of Claremont, lschroeder@ci.claremont.ca.us 
Linda Lowry, Pomona City Manager, Linda_Lowry@ci.pomona.ca.us 
Phil Hawkey, Executive Director, San Gabriel Valley Council of Governments, phil@hawkey.com 
Richard E. Yochum, President/CEO, Pomona Valley Hospital Medical Center Foundation, richard.yachum@pvhmc.org,  
Miguel Santana, President, Fairplex, santana@fairplex.com 
Sheldon M. Schuster, Presdient, Keck Graduate Institute, president@kgi.edu  
Soraya Coley, President, Cal Poly Pomona, smcoley@cpp.edu  
Timothy Sandoval, Mayor, City of Pomona, timothy.sandoval@gmail.com 
Thomas Hsieh, CEO, SplinterRock, tom@splinterrock.com 
Tony Ramos, City Manager, Claremont, tramos@ci.claremont.ca.us  
William (Bill) Scroggins, President/CEO, Mt. San Antonio College, bscroggins@mtsac.edu  
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